
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 





Date Printed: Mar 7, 2023 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1179531

Solicitation Description: DELL R650 POWEREDGE RACK SERVER OR EQUAL

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2023-03-07 13:30 SR 1400 ESR03062300000004076 1

VENDOR

VS0000005742
vCloud Tech Inc

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 1400 AGR2300000016

Total Bid: 24395.29999999999927240423858165740966796875Response Date: 2023-03-06 Response Time: 11:29:27

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal G Hustead
(304) 558-2402
crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Mar 7, 2023 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Dell Poweredge R650 Rack Server or Equal 1.00000 EA 1072.750000 1072.75

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43211501    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Dell Poweredge R650 Rack Server or Equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Intel Xeon Gold 6354 3G 18C/36T, 11.2GT/s, 

39M Cache, Turbo
2.00000 EA 1826.630000 3653.26

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43211501    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
HT (205W) DDR4-3200 or Equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 64GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank, 16Gb 

or Equal
16.00000 EA 1056.510000 16904.16

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43211501    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
64GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank, 16Gb or Equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 800GB SSD SAS ISE Mix Use 12Gbps 512e 

2.5in Hot-plug
2.00000 EA 745.160000 1490.32

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43211501    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
AG Drive, 3 DWPD or Equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Broadcom 57504 Quad Port 

10/25GbE,SFP28 OCP
1.00000 EA 311.750000 311.75

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43211501    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
NIC 3.0 or Equal



Date Printed: Mar 7, 2023 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 

Adapter
2.00000 EA 249.980000 499.96

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43211501    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 Adapter, PCIe Low Profile, V2 or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 ProSupport and Next Business Day Onsite 

Service, 60 Months
1.00000 EA 463.100000 463.10

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43211501    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
or Equal



















































609 Deep Valley Drive Suite 200, Rolling Hills Estates CA, 90274

Muhammad Khan, CEO

(833-482-5683) (323) 978-6928)

vcloud@vcloudtech.com

vCloud Tech Inc

(Muhammad Khan, CEO) (March 6,2023)

(833-482-5683) (323) 978-6928)

vcloud@vcloudtech.com



vCloud Tech Inc

(March 2, 2023)













vCloud Tech Inc

609 Deep Valley Drive Suite 200, Rolling Hills Estates CA, 90274

833-482-5683

vcloud@vcloudtech.com

$ 1,072.75

$ 1,826.63

$ 1,056.51

$ 745.16

$ 311.75

$ 249.98

$ 463.10

$ 3,653.26

$ 16,904.18

$ 1,490.32

$ 311.75

$ 499.97

$ 463.10

$ 24,395.33

$ 1,072.75



Item No. Description Quantity     Unit Price     Total Cost

1
Dell Poweredge R650 Rack Server or Equal

1  $              1,072.75  $                        1,072.75 

2

Intel® Xeon® Gold 6354 3G, 18C/36T, 11.2GT/s, 39M Cache, Turbo, 

HT (205W) DDR4-3200 or equal. 2  $              1,826.63 3,653.26$                         

3 64GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank, 16Gb or equal. 16  $              1,056.51 16,904.18$                       

4

800GB SSD SAS ISE Mix Use 12Gbps 512e 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive, 

3 DWPD or equal. 2  $                 745.16  $                        1,490.32 

5 Broadcom 57504 Quad Port 10/25GbE,SFP28, OCP NIC 3.0 or equal. 1  $                 311.75  $                           311.75 

6

Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 Adapter, PCIe Low 

Profile, V2 or equal 2  $                 249.98  $                           499.97 

7

ProSupport and Next Business Day Onsite Service, 60 Months or 

equal. 1  $                 463.10  $                           463.10 

 $                      24,395.33 

    VendorName

Address:

Phone:

Email Address:

Signtaure: 

CRFQ AGR2300000016

833-482-5683

vcloud@vcloudtech.com

Vendor Information 

Please note: Any non-specified selections have been left as the default. Please let us know before purchase if any changes are required.

Dual, Hot Plug, Power supply Fully Redundant(l+l}, 1400W, Mixed Mode, 

NAF not available, provided Dual, Hot-Plug, Power Supply Fault Tolerant Redundant (1+1), 1100W MM (100-240Vac) Titanium, NAF

Exhibit A Pricing Page

Total Bid Amount

Muhammad Khan

609 Deep Valley Drive Suite 200, Rolling Hills Estates CA, 90274




